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BRIEF HISTORY

Beginning in 1922, the WAAFL is now in its 92nd year. With 66 clubs, 243 teams and over 12,000 registered players, the WAAFL
has grown from a six team competition to the largest single organised football league in WA.

The WAAFL caters for players from the age of 16 years, and is well supported by an incredible number of volunteer personnel
and social supporters.

The WAAFL provides a quality high standard competition for players not wishing to endure the commitment to WAFL training
due to study commitments, career commitments or simply a lifestyle that considers football as a recreational pursuit.

The WAAFL also bridges the gap between amateur football and the champions of tomorrow, with many well-known WAFL and
AFL personnel beginning their careers in the WAAFL.

The WAAFL continues to focus on the future to ensure it can meet new challenges, and set new standards of excellence and
relevance for member clubs.

Sl

B ’»‘)
02 | WAAFL 2013 YEARBOOK



In the 2013 season, the WAAFL
fixtured 2,178 games of football
played across 24 grades.

Compared to the small scale competition that existed 92 years
ago, we have grown and developed into the largest single football
competition in WA. Over the years, through the assistance of
hundreds of volunteers, and countless hours, the WAAFL has
grown to be a passionate and solid sporting organisation.

Eachyear, | reflect on the season that was, and am honored to be
part of such a large organisation that prides itself on providing
an environment that welcomes and encourages participants
of all levels. From players, coaching, volunteering, umpiring,
sponsoring or supporting, the WAAFL welcomes everyone.

Our constant and continual growth is no small feat, and would
not be possible without our many stakeholders and partners.
I would like to express my sincere appreciation to the WA
Football Commission for staff and office facilities to operate
and our major partners Carlton and United Breweries, West
Coast Eagles and Midway Ford.

Thank you to our key suppliers Burley, Powerplay Sports,
Elastoplast, Australian Physiotherapy Equipment and Granny’s
Pies, and also our support partner, Toyota Parts and Service.

There are various groups and organizations | would also like
to thank including the WA Community Umpires Association
for their commitment and dedication to the game, the Club
committees and volunteers who make the game happen and
the WAAFL Board and Staff who work throughout the year to
ensure smooth operations throughout the season.

At the beginning of 2013 the WAAFL introduced a new rule
that allowed 20 year olds to play in our Colts competition. The
WAAFL made this move after clubs raised concern of the low
Colts numbers moving from junior to amateur levels. In a pre-
emptive move, the WAAFL raised the maximum colts age from
19 to 20 years for the 2013 and 2014 season. This allowed clubs
to ensure their future colt’s teams were sustainable.

The Integrated Football program had a highly successful year in
2013, with an increase in numbers and participating teams. The

program'’s fifth season showed how the concept has been truly
embraced by the five WAAFL clubs involved, with additional
clubs looking to join next season. Those currently involved
should be credited for the work they continually put in to
ensure a sustainable competition for those with disability.

2013 also saw the West Coast Eagles State Amateur U23’s
take on Tasmania as the highlight game in our State Football
Program. Although the West Coast Eagles State Amateur U23's
were unable to take victory from the Tasmanian side, the
West Coast Eagles State Amateur Colts did have a win in their
highlight game against the WA Country Football League.

| would like to once again congratulate the West Coast Eagles
State Amateur Colts and extend my thanks to everyone
involved in the West Coast Eagles State Amateur Football
Program. Coaching Staff and players should be proud of their
performances; to represent your state in a national competition
is something to be very proud of.

To Club Presidents - your committees, coaches, support staff,
players and club sponsors thank you for your commitment as
your club strived for success both on and off the field. You have
all continued the great legacy that has been built over many
years on countless volunteer hours.

To each of our 24 Fairest and Best Winners, congratulations as
you write yourself in WAAFL history.

| am privileged to be part of a group of committed volunteers
who make up the Board, Tribunals and Sub Committees of the
WAAFL. Much time is dedicated to meetings and functions
which provide the necessary direction for the competition. |
also thank our staff who continually work beyond the norm.

In conclusion, | would like to express my true appreciation to
everyone involved in our 92nd year.

Many thanks to those retiring from their football careers, your
support and years of unselfish service are truly appreciated. The
time and effort received from everyone involved throughout the
year has allowed us to become a stronger football community
based organisation.

John Davies
President




The WAAFL remains in a strong position
with the WAAFL fielding the most teams
and players, and conducting the most
matches in its 92 year history.

Integrated Football

e 2013 marked the 5th year of the Integrated Football grade
for players with an intellectual disability.

e  6teams competedin 2013.

e The WAAFL successfully attained a $60,000 grant from
the Gaming Community Trust for the next two years to
support its growth towards 10 teams.

iPads

. In 2013, the WAAFL invested for each club an iPad to
improve match day administration for volunteers.

e The implementation was successful with a 95% uptake
rate within 5 rounds of the season.

New WAAFL Logo

The WAAFL launched its new logo for the 2014 season.

The launch of the new logo is in conjunction with the WAAFL
working towards granting jumper and short licences for the
2014 season.

<
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AFL Respect and Responsibility Workshops
The WAAFL conducted 4 workshops in 2013. Four workshops
were conducted in 2012.

Defibrillators introduced

e  The WAAFL introduced Defibrillators in April with 6 units
purchased.

e  Policy and procedures were also developed.

Amateur Football Time (AFT)

e  Amateur Football Time (AFT) 30 minute TV show was
launched in 2013.

e The 10 episode program featured on Foxtel and online.

Umpires

The WAAFL purchased on behalf of the WAFC Umpiring
department ‘Schedula’. This SportingPulse software improved
umpire appointments.

Risk Management Framework introduced

The WAAFL Board introduced a risk management framework:
Policy-Plan-Register in 2013.

Support personnel apparel provided to clubs

Appointed 3 jumper and short licenses

Colts age increased to 20 years of age
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AAFC Representatives
John Davies
Peter Grosser

Competition Integrity Sub-Committee
Peter D’Alessandro (Chair)

Robert George

Bill Coleman

Finance and Risk Sub-Committee
George Nicholls (Chair)

Diana Versace

Luke Howard

David Armstrong

Hall Of Champions Selection Committee
John Davies (Chair)

Gerry Stokes

Trevor Howard

Neil Donaldson

Don Baker

Natalie Couch

Greg Wardell Johnson

Heritage Sub-Committee
Bill Armstrong (Chair)
Natalie Couch

John Davies

Derek Mott

State Representative Football Sub-Committee
Milton Sanders (Chair)

Geoff Palmer

David Griffiths

Cam Robbins

Tribunal Members
Phil Cousins
Debbie Diamond
Neil Donaldson
Simon Growden
John Ipsen
Alistair MacMillan
Ron McDonald
Rob Milburn

Matt O’Leary
Gerry Stokes
Dylan Mellon
Peter Grosser
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Investigations
Mal Harford
John Prior
Seamus Rafferty

West Coast Eagles State Amateur U23s — Officials

Daine Burnett
Christian Kelly
Sam Carvicchio
Chris King

Dave Griffiths
Natalie Couch
Guy Zaiti
Brittany Wawryk
Les Sharp

Trent Davies

Coach

Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Selector

Team Manager
Property Manager
Trainer

Runner

Runner

West Coast Eagles State Amateur Colts — Officials

Cameron Palmer
Andy Leinsars
Shane Leinsars

Robert McGuinness

Gareth Bryant
Geoff Palmer
John Grierson
Chris Couch

Umpiring

Tim Priest

Greg Gilbee
Cameron Douglas
Robbie McDonald
Peter Jeffers

Des Morgan
Mark Volk

Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Team Manager
Trainer

Runner

WAFC Umpiring Manager Senior Competitions
WAAFL Umpires Operations Manager

WAAFL Field Coach

WAAFL Boundary Coach

WAAFL Goal Coach

WAAFL Umpires Operations Assistant
WACFUA Umpires Association President

Integrated Football Committee

Greg Gilbee

Peter Ackland (Warnbro)

Shane Patterson (Kingsway)

Brendon Bleakley (Fremantle CBC)

Denver D’Cruz (Inclusions WA)

Brett Hockley (High Wycombe)

Aaron Morse (Dept. Sport and Recreation)
Steve Mountford (Lynwood Ferndale)
Adrian Rapanaro (Fremantle CBC)

Matt Shaw (Inclusions WA)




The West Coast Eagles State Amateur
Program commenced in April this
year, participating in a nine week
training program before taking on the
Tasmanians.

In May, the West Coast Eagles State Amateur U23’s faced the
WA Country Football League in a tough game of football at
Warnbro Sporting Complex. The under 23’s were outplayed by
the WACFL side who had a larger presence and strong tackling
pressure, which ultimately prevented the run and carry game
plan the under 23’s had strategized.

Unfortunately having a good share of the play and solid ball
control was not enough for the West Coast Eagles State Amateur
U23’s who were unable to advance against the stronger team.
Playing in cold conditions and against a much bigger bodied
side, we were unable to claim the win and lost by 25 points.
Best on ground was awarded to Ben Power, Trinity Aquinas.

Head Coach Daine Burnett led the squad through the program and
said all eyes were focused on the big game against Tasmania.

When the game day arrived, so did the wet conditions but the
players were determined to make the most of the opportunity at
Brownes Stadium, Lathlain.
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The Tasmanian side took charge from the first siren, taking
an early lead against the West Coast Eagles State Amateur
U23’s by 15 points at the first break. The second quarter saw
a change in play with the West Coast Eagles State Amateur
U23’s eager to keep the game competitive and kept the
margin to just 4 points at half time.

After half time the tide turned and the Tasmanians, who had
kicked 7 goals 7 to that stage, kicked 5 goals 2 to lead by 20
points heading into the last. The wet weather played havoc
with the West Coast Eagles State Amateur U23’s who fought
their way to the final siren, but were unable to narrow the
margin, leaving Tasmania to claim the win, and bragging
rights by 21 points.

In a well fought game, Josh Stott was chosen as the West Coast
Eagles State Amateur U23’s Best on Ground for his impressive
efforts throughout the match.

The program has seen many WAAFL players rewarded with
All-Australian selection, some of which have also gone on to
WAFL, and AFL clubs, including Nick Kommer, who was drafted
by the Essendon Football Club in the 2012 National draft.

The WAAFL encourages all Clubs and players to involve
themselves with the West Coast Eagles State Amateur
Program, and give thanks to those who donate their time and
effort to making such a successful program possible.

BACK ROW: Lachlan Hall, Brayden Jones, Martin Astbury, Ben Power, Sean Bradley, Tim O’Hara. THIRD ROW: Samuel Mullane, Michael Italiano, Zac McCarrey, Daniel
Cripps, Joshua Stott, Paul Anile, Matt Blackburn. SECOND ROW: Trent Davies (Runner), Christian Kelly (Assistant Coach), Matthew Edwards, Michael Newbound,
Matthew Buxton, Chris King (Assitant Coach), Trent Jackson, Corey McGuire, Adrian De Carolis, Sam Cavicchio (Assistant Coach), Guy Ziati (Property Manager). FRONT
ROW: Dave Griffiths (Selector), Travis Turner (Vice Captain), Matthew Bluett (Captain), Daine Burnett (Coach), Callum Walley (Vice Captain), Cameron Fabian, Natalie

Couch (Team Manager).




The West Coast Eagles State Amateur
Colts program runs concurrently with
the U23’s, with the first game played
against the WA State 16's.

Played as a curtain raiser to the WAAFL U23’s game against
Tasmania, the West Coast Eagles State Amateur Colts took to
the field and played a strong game against the WA State 16’s,
winning by a dominant 69 points. Playing in fantastic form,
congratulations must be given to Lawson Green, Gosnells
Football Club, who was awarded Best on Ground.

In fine form and feeling confident with Head Coach Cameron
Palmer at the helm, the squad continued to develop and
strengthen over weeks that followed, ultimately looking to finish
the program with victory from the two scheduled games.

The second game of the program saw the West Coast Eagles
State Amateur Colts take on the WA Football Country League at

Brownes Stadium, Lathlain.

In a highly competitive game, the West Coast Eagles State Amateur
Colts played with determination

and intensity, and were able to keep their undefeated status
winning the game by 2 points.

In a tight, tense and low scoring affair the WAAFL kicked the crucial
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last goal of the game and held on to win 4.7 to 3.11.

The West Coast Eagles State Amateur Colts defence set the
tone for the day and held firm despite a series of repeat forward
entries by the WACFL.

Late in the first quarter the West Coast Eagles State Amateur
Colts were able to produce some counter attacking football
that saw the West Coast Eagles State Amateur Colts take the
lead at quarter time 2.1 to 1.4. With conditions continuing
to be slippery in the second quarter only two goals could be
mustered between the two teams as the West Coast Eagles
State Amateur Colts slightly extended their lead to 3.4 to 2.6.

The third quarter continued the trend of the day of a tight
slog with the West Coast Eagles State Amateur Colts defence
being forced to repel a series of WACFL forward thrusts.
Trailing by four points going into the last quarter it was a mix of
determination, character and pride that was crucial to the last
quarter comeback win.

The win capped off a memorable West Coast Eagles State
Amateur Colts year, with Best on Ground being awarded to
North Fremantle Amateur Football Club player, Jarrah Glass.

Credit must go to all the players for their attitude towards the
program, clubs for supporting their players, WAAFL officials
and coaches for their assistance in running the program and
the WAAFL Board for continuing to support a program that
players and coaches alike thoroughly enjoyed being a part of.

BACK ROW: Back Row: Shane Leinasars (Assistant Coach), Zac Bozanich, Chris Nind, Jarrah Glass, Tom de Courtenay, Daniel Curtis, Tarquin Stone, Billy Timewell, Dillon
Hellmrich, Geoff Palmer (Team Manager). THIRD ROW: Reece Hall, Blake Stanton, Callum Hansen, Declan Newing, Jason Ninduara, Lawson Green, Zac Fleisher, Jordan
Russell, Josh Pryor. SECOND ROW: Andy Leinasars (Assistant Coach), Jacson Walton, John Bruce, Jacob Hackett, Matt Baseden (Captain), Cameron Palmer (Coach),
Cameron Douglas, Timothy Rose, Hayden Tanner, Chris Couch (Runner). FRONT ROW: Kieren Roberts, Hayden Watson, Jay Van Der Meer, Jordie Feinberg, Nicholas
D’Andrea, Lee Samson, Tim Prouse, Brandon Butler. ABSENT: Ayden Doohan, Oliver Jordain, Alex-Morgan Hobbs.




WAAFL Integrated Football is a unique
sports program that provides opportunities
for people over 16 years with Intellectual
Disabilities to play Australian Rules Football
with established amateur football clubs.

The program is inclusive based with the aim to provide players
the experience of playing football and being part of an amateur
club.

Building on foundations laid in the previous season, Integrated
Football entered its fifth year with enthusiasm. The six
teams from 2012 being Fremantle CBC Green and Gold, High
Wycombe, Kingsway, Lynwood Ferndale and Warnbro focused
on growing player numbers and raising the Integrated profile
within the Perth community.

The Integrated football teams played an eight round qualifying
season on a fortnightly basis, followed by two semi finals
culminating with the Integrated Grand Final which was played
at Steel Blue Oval courtesy of Swan Districts FC on Sunday 2nd
September.

This season our two Fremantle CBC teams, Gold and Green,
played a grand final derby before an excitable crowd with CBC
Gold embracing premiership glory winning 6.2 (38) to 3.4 (22).
Greg Gilbee took on the role of Integrated Football Co-ordinator
this season primarily promoting the program.

“It’s critical to the ongoing success of the program that key
relationships are created that introduce participants and
provide community and financial support to clubs that host
Integrated Teams.”

“We thank the Disability Services Commission, the Department
of Sport and Recreation, Independent Living Centre, Local

Government Access and Inclusion Teams and Inclusion WA for
their contribution in 2013.”

Many thanks are also extended to the Gaming Community Trust
who have supported the program with a $60,000 grant for the
next two years.

Several initiatives were undertaken this season highlighted by
an Integrated curtain raiser match before the AFL Round 10
West Coast Eagles v Richmond game at Patersons Stadium. All
Integrated teams were represented with the players receiving a
rare opportunity to have a run on the big stage.

Integrated football was also introduced to schools with a clinic
conducted at Durham Road School in Bayswater. Led by the
High Wycombe FC Integrated Team, it was a terrific opportunity
for students to try their hand at kicking and handballing.

A special mention must also go to Fremantle CBC who were
awarded two awards at the Disability Services Commission’s
‘Count Me In Awards’. Firstly winning the Count Me In Award
for Customer Service’, Fremantle CBC were then awarded the
headlining award in the Dr Louisa Alessandri Award for Excellence
for their involvement with the Integrated Football Program.

By season end, Integrated Football has received expressions of
interest from four established amateur clubs, with Wembley
and Coolbinia West Perth having hosted ‘Come & Try’ events to
kick start their journey with Integrated Football.

In what should be another positive and competitive yearin 2014,
Integrated Football is aiming to achieve a ten team program.

Thank you to everyone who contributed to Integrated Football
throughout the season, your assistance is greatly appreciated.

Greg Gilbee
Integrated Football Co-ordinator
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In 2013, the WAAFL inducted

four new members into its Hall of
Champions in front of more than 140
guests at the City West Receptions.

The WAAFL Hall of Champions was introduced in 2010 as a
way to recognise the outstanding contribution to amateur
football by players, coaches, umpires and administrators, as
well as those who began their careers at an amateur level
before going on to higher tiers.

This year Brian Lambert and Charles Veryard were inducted as
Champions for their extensive contribution to amateur football.

Brian Lambert began his football career with North Fremantle
in 1963. From there, Lambert was selected to represent
Western Australia three times in 1962, 64, 67 and played in
the All Australian side in 1962, 1965 and 1968. Lambert was
the A Grade Fairest and Best in 1962, 1967 and 1968.

Charles Veryard was a player and an official of significance.

2010 2011

HIGH ACHIEVERS HIGH ACHIEVERS
Alan Barnett Simon Beasley
Gavin Statham Gary Buckenara
Peter Featherby Terry O’Connor
Richard Colless Rob Hendrie
Peter Tannock

CHAMPIONS CHAMPIONS
Herbert Grosvenor William James
Bernard Giles Colin Jamieson
Sam Miller George Meiers
Thomas Naylor William Orr
Laurence Tetley
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Veryard played football for both West Perth and Subiaco before
taking on the Presidential Role at Subiaco from 1939 —1941.

These same years saw Veryard head the WA Amateur Football
Association as President, and again in 1946 for a further 16
years to ensure the success of football in WA.

Another two former WAAFL greats were recognised in the
High Achievers category, as players who began their career at
an amateur level before going on to higher tiers.

Six time WANFL Premiership player Bernie Naylor, and two
time West Australian Football Association Fairest and Best
Richard Roe were both recognised as High Achievers.

Also recognised at this year’s Hall of Champions function were
Lionel McQueen and Gerry Stokes, who were both awarded
Life Memberships through their substantial dedication to
amateur football in Perth.

Both McQueen and Stokes have extensive history with the
WAAFL, with their commitment to the WAAFL obvious through
their many achievements, highlights and roles within the League.

2012 2013

HIGH ACHIEVERS HIGH ACHIEVERS

Bill Faul Bernie Naylor

Brian Featherby Richard Roe

Gerard Neesham

James (Jim) McGann

Paul Smith

Ross Kelly

CHAMPIONS CHAMPIONS

Malcolm Murray Brian Lambert
Charles Veryard




Following a restructure of WA Football
Commission Umpiring, 2013 saw Tim
Priest move into the position of WAFC
Umpire Manager Senior Competitions
consulting to WAAFL.

Significantly in 2013 the appointment of Greg Gilbee to the
Honorary WAAFLUmpire Operations Manager proved invaluable,
particularly given that over the past two years, WAFC Umpiring
staff have reduced from six full time staff to three and a half.

All are indebted to Greg for his outstanding management. As
key conduit between panel umpires and League administration,
Greg was integral in delivering a change management plan,
centring on enhanced cooperation. Focus included ensuring
each umpire was aware of their responsibility to professionalism
on and off field.

We acknowledge the Western Australian Community Umpires
Association, particularly in assisting in retaining umpires
through social events.

Hamer Park again proved a terrific base for umpire coaching.
We appreciate Mt Lawley Amateur Football Club for their
cooperation.

Senior umpire coaches provided tireless efforts through 2013
to instil improved panel appointed umpire performances.

Following a review and interview process, Cameron Douglas,
in his first year, was appointed as Senior WAAFL Field Coach.
Cam'’s technical knowledge is outstanding and his embracing of
WAFL umpire coaching best practice proved invaluable. Cam’s
coaching includes regular use of match day vision. During the
season, Cam was appointing in excess of 60 field umpires on a
weekly basis.

Testament to Cameron’s leadership in instilling better panel
and club umpire performances through weekly and personal
development coaching, along with club’s improved behaviour,
there was a significant reduction in send-off cards issued in
2013 compared to the 2012 season.

Robbie McDonald was reappointed as Boundary Coach, and is
well regarded for his ability to develop young talent pathway
umpires. With around 70 plus boundary appointments each
week at times proving challenging, he largely meet this task.

Peter Jeffers ably led goal umpires, with Terry Tomlinson
providing solid support as assistant coach. An injection of newly
recruited umpires mid-season reinvigorated the goal panel.

Senior coaches were supported by match day umpire coaches
who provided mentoring to panel field, boundary and goal
umpires. Their continued assistance is imperative to sustain
standards.

Liam Warwick, an expert in the West Coast Eagles fitness team,
solidly contributed in managing fitness loads to reduce injuries

and optimise performance. Stalwart Des Morgan managed
uniforms and statistics, whilst sports trainers assisted umpires
mid-week.

Regarding club umpires, support included a comprehensive
power point focusing on duty of care. Additionally, on line
learning accreditation via www.aflcommunityclub.com.au was
promoted, together with two personal development sessions.
With WAAFL funding support, Steven Powell, John Omodei
and Daniel Gibbons as umpire mentors provided match day
coaching to many of the club umpires. Unfortunately, too
few club umpires attended mid-week club umpire personal
development sessions. WAAFL clubs need to drive this next
season given player welfare issues.

As finals concluded, senior umpire coaches submitted
nominations to the WAFC with assessment of on and off field
performances in consideration to advancing talent pathway
umpires to WAFL.

A record 17 Field umpires having benefitted from umpiring
WAAFL in 2013 are now trialling for 8 spots in the 2014 WAFL
Field umpire squad. Those that don’t make the WAFL squad will
no doubt be better for the trial experience and return to WAAFL
in 2014 even better equipped. Equally, many 2013 WAAFL
boundary and goal umpires are similarly trialling for a berth in
the 2014 WAFL ranks.

With potentially many WAAFL umpires being promoted to
WAFL next season, the strong relationships forged with junior
districts will go some way to assist in replenishing numbers and
opportunities for the next group of talent pathway umpires.

Just like players, these up and coming umpires will also be on a
learning curve and may take some time to develop and become
accustomed to senior football.

On behalf of all umpires, we wish all players, coaches and
officials all the best in their break and preparations for the
upcoming 2014 season.

Tim Priest
WAFC Umpire Manager, Metro & Regional Senior
Competitions ™~ =




ARMADALE
3, C3R

BALLAJURA

€3, C3R, WCC
BASSENDEAN

C2, C2R, E2, LKC
BAYSWATER

E3

BEECHBORO

E3

BELMONT DISTRICTS
€3, C3R, WCC
BRENTWOOD BOORAGOON
C4, C4R, E1, WCC
BULLCREEK LEEMING
B, BR, D1, D1R, DBC
CANNING TIGERS
C2, C2R, E4
CANNING VALE

C2, C2R, LKC
CARLISLE

C3, C3R, E4, WCC
COCKBURN LAKES
C3, C3R, E4

COBRAS

c4, C4R

COLLEGIANS

A, AR, E3, PSC, BJC
COOLBELLUP

E2

COOLBINIA WEST PERTH
C1, C1R, E1, IDC
DIANELLA MORLEY
C3, C3R, E4, WCC

EAST FREMANTLE
C3,C3R
ELLENBROOK

C3, C3R, E3, WCC
FORRESTDALE

E4

FREMANTLE CBC

A, AR, D1, D1R, E2, PSC, BJC
GOSNELLS

C1, C1R, E4, IDC
HAMERSLEY CARINE
B, BR, E2, E3, DBC
HIGH WYCOMBE

B, BR, E3, DBC
JANDAKOT JETS

C4, C4R, WCC
KALAMUNDA

B, BR, D1, D1R, DBC
KELMSCOTT

C1, C1R, E4, IDC
KENWICK

C2, C2R, LKC
KINGSLEY

C1,C1R, E2, E3, IDC
KINGSWAY

C1, C1R, E3,IDC
KWINANA

wcc

LYNWOOD FERNDALE
C1, C1R, IDC
MADDINGTON

A, AR, PSC
MANNING RIPPERS
C2, C2R, LKC
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MELVILLE

C1, C1R, E4, IDC
MOSMAN PARK

C2, C2R, LKC

MT LAWLEY

A, AR, D1, D1R, PSC, BJC
NOLLAMARA
C3,C3R

NORANDA

C3, C3R, E1, WCC
NORTH BEACH

A, AR, D, D1R, E2, PSC, BJC
NORTH FREMANTLE
B, BR, E2, DBC, WCC, BJC
OCEAN RIDGE
C1,C1R, E1, IDC
OSBORNE PARK

C4, C4R

QUINNS DISTRICTS
C2, C2R, E1, LKC
ROLEYSTONE

C4, C4R
ROSSMOYNE

E1l

SAFETY BAY

E4, WCC
SCARBOROUGH

B, BR, D, D1R, DBC
SECRET HARBOUR
C4, CAR, WCC
SNESA

C2, C2R, LKC

SOUTHERN RIVER

C4, C4R

STIRLING

B, BR, E2, DBC

SWAN ATHLETIC

A, AR, E3, PSC

SWAN DISTRICTS

El

SWAN VALLEY

C2, C2R, E3, LKC

SWAN VIEW

C4, C4R, LKC

THORNLIE

C1, C1R, IDC

TRINITY AQUINAS

A, AR, C4, C4R, PSC, BJC
UNIVERSITY

A, AR, D1, D1R, PSC, BJC
WANNEROO

C1, C1R, E1, E4 IDC, BJC
WARNBRO SWANS

C2, C2R, E4, LKC
WEMBLEY

B, BR, C4, C4R, DBC
WESLEY CURTIN

A, AR, D1, D1R, E2, PSC, BJC
WEST COAST COWAN

B, BR, E1, DBC
WHITFORD

A, AR, D1, D1R, E1, PSC, BJC
WILLETTON

B, BR, E2, DBC
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> A GRADE
TEAM P W L D B FF For Agst % PTS
University 18 15 3 0 0 0 1599 925 172.86 60
Wesley Curtin 18 14 4 0 0 0 1663 987 168.49 56
North Beach 18 12 6 0 0 0 1518 1185 128.1 48
Trinity Aquinas 18 11 7 0 0 0 1426 1314 108.52 44
Swan Athletic 18 9 9 0 0 0 1398 1422 98.31 36
Whitford 18 7 10 1 0 0 1328 1344 98.81 30
Mt Lawley 18 7 10 1 0 0 1324 1504 88.03 30
Fremantle C.B.C. 18 7 1 0 0 0 1474 1652 89.23 28
Maddington 18 5} 13 0 0 0 1124 1809 62.13 20
Collegians 18 2 16 0 0 0 1026 1738 59.03 8
A RESERVE
TEAM P W L D B FF For Agst % PTS
North Beach 18 17 1 0 0 0 1552 627 247.53 68
Fremantle C.B.C. 18 14 4 0 0 0 1459 714 204.34 56
Trinity Aquinas 18 14 4 0 0 0 1404 823 170.6 56
University 18 11 7 0 0 0 1222 902 135.48 44
Mt Lawley 18 9 9 0 0 0 1321 978 135.07 36
Swan Athletic 18 9 9 0 0 0 1123 1019 110.21 36
Wesley Curtin 18 8 10 O 0 0 1223 985 124.16 32
Whitford 18 4 14 0 0 0 896 1403 63.86 16
Collegians 18 4 14 0 0 0 635 1504 42.22 16
Maddington 18 0 18 0 0 0 432 2312 1869 O
B GRADE
TEAM P W L D B FF For Agst % PTS
Kalamunda 18 16 2 0 0 0 1864 1075 173.4 64
Scarborough 18 14 3 1 0 0 1623 1212 133.91 58
West Coast Cowan 18 10 8 0 0 0 1519 1147 132.43 40
North Fremantle 18 10 8 0 0 0 1486 1225 121.31 40
Bullcreek Leeming 18 9 8 1 0 0 1452 1376 105.52 38
Wembley 18 9 9 0 0 0 1515 1435 105.57 36
Hamersley Carine 18 9 9 0 0 0 1232 1312 93.9 36
Willetton 18 6 12 0 0 0 1216 1474 82.5 24
High Wycombe 18 4 14 0 0 0 1287 1957 65.76 16
Stirling 18 2 16 0 0 0 950 1931 49.2 8
B RESERVE
TEAM P W L D B FF For Agst % PTS
Kalamunda 18 17 1 0 0 0 1467 582 252.06 68
North Fremantle 18 14 4 0 0 0 1317 662 198.94 56
Wembley 18 12 6 0 0 0 1398 647 216.07 48
Scarborough 18 11 7 0 0 0 1303 775 168.13 44
Willetton 18 10 8 0 0 0 1290 1040 124.04 40
Bullcreek Leeming 18 10 8 0 0 0 1170 1031 113.48 40
Hamersley Carine 18 8 10 O 0 0 1169 1118 104.56 32
West Coast Cowan 18 6 12 0 0 0 888 1347 65.92 24
High Wycombe 18 2 16 0 0 0 626 1729 36.21 8
Stirling 18 0 18 0 0 0 377 2074 18.18 0
c1
TEAM P W L D B FF For Agst % PTS
Wanneroo 18 18 0 0 0 0 1868 1066 175.23 72
Kelmscott 18 14 4 0 0 0 1807 1142 158.23 56
Kingsway 18 13 5 0 0 0 1630 1151 141.62 52
Melville 18 11 7 0 0 0 1803 1315 137.11 44
Ocean Ridge 18 8 10 O 0 0 1367 1388 98.49 32
Gosnells 18 7 1 0 0 0 1423 1856 76.67 28
Lynwood Ferndale 18 6 11 1 0 0 1358 1720 78.95 26
Kingsley 18 5) 13 0 0 0 1248 1534 81.36 20
Coolbinia West Perth 18 4 13 1 0 0 1342 1728 77.66 18
Thornlie 18 3 15 0 0 0 1044 1990 5246 12
C1 RESERVE
TEAM P W L D B FF For Agst % PTS
Melville 18 15 3 0 0 0 1654 746 221.72 60
Ocean Ridge 18 15 3 0 0 0 1342 714 187.96 60
Wanneroo 18 14 4 0 0 0 1656 822 201.46 56
Gosnells 18 11 7 0 0 0 1309 1105 118.46 44
Kingsway 18 10 8 0 0 0 1217 1085 112.17 40
Kelmscott 18 7 1 0 0 0 968 1257 77.01 28
Kingsley 18 6 12 0 0 0 1117 1279 87.33 24
Thornlie 18 6 12 0 0 0 990 1399 70.76 24
Lynwood Ferndale 18 6 12 0 0 0 907 1331 68.14 24
Coolbinia West Perth 0 0 0 0 467 1889 2472 0
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VENDING

c2

TEAM

Quinns District
Canning South Perth
Mosman Park
Warnbro Swans
Bassendean
Canning Vale
Snesa

Swan Valley
Kenwick
Manning Rippers

C2 RESERVE
TEAM

Quinns District
Warnbro Swans
Canning South Perth
Mosman Park
Swan Valley
Snesa
Bassendean
Kenwick
Canning Vale
Manning Rippers

c3

TEAM
Ellenbrook
Noranda
Carlisle
Nollamara
Cockburn Lakes
East Fremantle
Dianella Morley
Ballajura
Belmont Districts
Armadale

C3 RESERVE
TEAM

Noranda
Carlisle
Ellenbrook
Cockburn Lakes
East Fremantle
Dianella Morley
Nollamara
Ballajura
Belmont Districts
Armadale

c4

TEAM

Swan View
Brentwood Booragoon
Secret Harbour
Southern River
Jandakot
Trinity Aquinas
Osborne Park
Roleystone
Cobras
Wembley

C4 RESERVE
TEAM

Trinity Aquinas
Swan View
Secret Harbour
Wembley
Osborne Park
Southern River
Brentwood Booragoon
Jandakot
Roleystone
Cobras

18
18
18
18
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18
18
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18
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For

2320
1864
1604
1756
1765
1600
1402
1257
1155
698

For

1936
1589
1535
1330
1486
1261
1050
1077
650

623

For

1866
2054
1813
1970
1588
1358
1254
1462
1030
1005

For
2010
1703
1837
1595
1618
1100
893
835
526
431

For

1655
1790
1637
1537
1591
1679
1308
1242
1258
1057

For
1777
1471
1409
1285
1136
961
966
856
841
888

Agst
798

1218
1377
1163
1242
1586
1663
1974
1827
2573

Agst
678
825
954
1036
926
1142
1448
1588
1982
1958

Agst
954

1178
1155
1421
1433
1672
1722
1653
1973
2239

Agst
660
671
705
851
928
1211
1752
1725
1913
2132

Agst
905

1264
1230
1310
1454
1458
1491
1932
1891
1819

Agst
663
804
907
888
969
1201
1320
1444
1618
1776

%
290.73
153.04
116.49
150.99
142.11
100.88
84.31
63.68
63.22
2713

%
285.55
192.61
160.9
128.38
160.48
110.42
72.51
67.82
32.8
31.82

%
195.6
174.36
156.97
138.63
110.82
81.22
72.82
88.45
52.2
44.89

%
304.55
253.8
260.57
187.43
174.35
90.83
50.97
48.41
27.5
20.22

%
182.87
141.61
133.09
117.33
109.42
115.16
87.73
64.29
66.53
58.11

%
268.02
182.96
155.35
144.71
117.23
80.02
73.18
59.28
51.98
50

PTS
72
56
48
a4
44
40
24
16
12

PTS

PTS

52
52
44
42
38

24
12

PTS



g 7

e D1
TEAM [ W L D B FF For Agst % PTS
North Fremantle 18 14 3 1 0 0 1480 799 185.23 58 -
Whitford 18 14 4 0 0 0 1425 810 175.93 56
University 18 13 4 1 0 0 1335 774 172.48 54
Scarborough 18 12 6 0 0 0 1312 924 141.99 48
North Beach 18 9 9 0 0 0 1242 974 127.52 36
Wesley Curtin 18 8 10 O 0 0 1029 1222 84.21 32 K.
Fremantle C.B.C 18 7 1 o0 0 0 872 1128 773 28 '
Kalamunda 18 6 12 0 0 0 848 1114 76.12 24
Bullcreek Leeming 18 4 14 0 0 0 830 1397 59.41 16 .
Mt Lawley 18 2 16 0 0 0 490 1721 2847 8 "
D1 RESERVE v
TEAM P Y L D B FF For Agst % PTS v
Mt Lawley 18 16 2 0 0 0 1568 496 316.13 64
Fremantle C.B.C 18 15 3 0 0 0 1449 596 243.12 60 v
University 18 13 4 1 0 0 1447 766 188.9 54
North Beach 18 12 6 0 0 0 1413 802 176.18 48
Wesley Curtin 18 11 7 0 0 0 1156 1087 106.35 44
North Fremantle 18 8 9 1 0 0 1058 1078 98.14 34
Kalamunda 18 5 13 0 0 0 619 1239 4996 20
Bullcreek Leeming 18 4 14 0 0 0 788 1558 50.58 16
Whitford 18 3 15 0 0 0 580 1503 38.59 12
Scarborough 18 2 16 0 0 0 636 1589 40.03 8
Ed!
TEAM [ W L D B FF For Agst % PTS
Rossmoyne 18 17 1 0 0 0 1824 488 373.77 68
Swan Districts 18 16 2 0 0 0 1955 725 269.66 64
Wanneroo 18 11 7 0 0 0 1234 1023 120.63 44
Ocean Ridge 18 10 8 0 0 0 1092 1084 100.74 40
Quinns District 18 9 9 0 0 0 1131 1086 104.14 36
Coolbinia West Perth 18 9 9 0 0 0 1123 1372 81.85 36
Noranda 18 5 12 1 0 0 953 1442 66.09 22
Whitford 18 5 13 0 0 0 848 1383 61.32 20
West Coast Cowan 18 5 13 0 0 0 800 1511 5295 20
Brentwood Booragoon 18 2 15 1 0 0 748 1594 46.93 10
E2
TEAM P W L D B FF For Agst % PTS
Coolbellup 18 17 0 1 0 0 1593 590 270 70
Fremantle C.B.C 18 14 4 0 0 0 1527 699 218.45 56
Hamersley Carine 18 13 4 1 0 0 1521 798 190.6 54
Kingsley 18 12 6 0 0 0 1457 713 204.35 48
North Beach 18 10 8 0 0 0 1029 876 117.47 40
Willetton 18 9 9 0 0 0 1219 836 145.81 36
Stirling 18 5 13 0 0 0 957 1404 68.16 20
Wesley Curtin 18 5 13 0 0 0 746 1712 43.57 20
North Fremantle 18 3 14 1 0 0 465 1245 3735 14
Bassendean 18 0 17 1 0 0 33 1674 1.97 2
E3
TEAM [ W L D B FF For Agst % PTS
Collegians 18 17 1 0 0 0 1896 481 394.18 68
Beechboro 18 16 2 0 0 0 1915 746 256.7 64
Hamersley Carine 18 12 5 1 0 0 1367 1108 123.38 50
Swan Athletic 18 12 6 0 0 0 1526 855 178.48 48
Bayswater 18 11 7 0 0 0 1488 861 172.82 44
Ellenbrook 18 7 10 1 0 0 1199 1416 84.68 30
Kingsway 18 5 12 1 0 0 1057 1370 7715 22
Kingsley 18 5 13 0 0 0 879 1607 54.7 20
High Wycombe 18 3 14 1 0 0 732 1427 51.3 14
Swan Valley 18 0 18 0 0 0 444 2632 16.87 0
E4
TEAM P W L D B FF For Agst % PTS
Safety Bay 18 17 1 0 0 0 2289 822 278.47 68
Melville 18 16 2 0 0 0 1781 623 285.87 64
Forrestdale 18 15 3 0 0 0 2070 763 2713 60
Warnbro 18 10 8 0 0 0 1314 1213 108.33 40
Gosnells 18 9 9 0 0 0 1411 1173 120.29 36
Cockburn Lakes 18 7 1 o0 0 0 1144 1256 91.08 28
Wanneroo 14 6 8 0 0 0 791 1236 64 24
Dianella Morley 18 6 12 0 0 0 911 1558 58.47 24
Canning South Perth 18 4 14 0 0 0 801 1763 4543 16
Kelmscott 0 0 0 0 448 2197 20.39 Os

oy
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PHIL SCOTT COLTS
TEAM
University

Mt Lawley
Trinity Aquinas
Fremantle C.B.C
North Beach
Wesley Curtin
Collegians
Whitford
Maddington
Swan Athletic

DREW BANFIELD COLTS

TEAM
Scarborough
North Fremantle
Willetton
Bullcreek Leeming
Kalamunda

West Coast Cowan
High Wycombe
Wembley

Stirling

Hamersley Carine

IAN DARGIE COLTS
TEAM

Kingsway

Kingsley
Wanneroo
Thornlie

Ocean Ridge
Gosnells

Coolbinia West Perth
Lynwood Ferndale
Kelmscott

Melville

LAURIE KEENE COLTS
TEAM

Swan View
Canning Vale
Quinns District
Warnbro Swans
Bassendean
Snesa

Swan Valley
Manning Rippers
Mosman Park
Kenwick

BRETT JONES COLTS
TEAM
University
North Fremantle
Fremantle C.B.C.
Whitford
Wesley Curtin
Trinity Aquinas
Mt Lawley
North Beach
Wanneroo
Collegians

WEST COAST EAGLES COLTS

TEAM

Noranda
Belmont Districts
Carlisle

Secret Harbour
Ballajura
Jandakot
Kwinana

North Fremantle
Ellenbrook
Dianella Morley
Brentwood Booragoon
Safety Bay
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For
1531
1376
1247
1300
1108
1113
1121
896
820
639

For
1796
1801
1292
1084
1284
907
796
828
673
730

For
1507
1553
1348
1353
1212
996
806
602
702

For
2055
1341
1416
1466
1505
999
1081
703
621
676

For
1717
1661
1536
1260
1060
917
1075
910
853
526

For
1841
1844
1664
1409
1670
1511
1479
881
750
887
893
468

Agst
721
784
844
907
928
957
1212
1554
1634
1610

Agst
577
595
926
962
902
1135
1330
1566
1739
1459

Agst
663
704
651
723
530
1044
1303
1616
1297
1634

Agst
655
837
858
835
1027
1501
1206
1464
1654
1826

Agst
642

704

887

1324
1239
1149
1188
1419
1363
1600

Agst
922
821
831
793
924
1003
1150
1411
1474
1482
1804
2682

%
212.34
175.51
147.75
143.33
119.4
116.3
92.49
57.66
50.18
39.69

%
311.27
302.69
139.52
112.68
142.35
79.91
59.85
52.87
38.7
50.03

%
227.3
220.6
207.07
187.14
228.68
95.4
61.86
37.25
54.12
5.26

%
313.74
160.22
165.03
175.57
146.54
66.56
89.64
48.02
37.55
37.02

%
267.45
235.94
173.17
95.17
85.55
79.81
90.49
64.13
62.58
32.88

%
199.67
224.6
200.24
177.68
180.74
150.65
128.61
62.44
50.88
59.85
49.5
17.45

17

.



AWARD WINNERS

A GRADE
Preston O’Keefe
Trinity Aquinas

AR
Wade Hughes
Swan Athletic

B
Guy Boudville
West Coast Cowan

BR
Owen Thomas
North Fremantle

c1
Giuseppe Lenzo
Wanneroo

CiR
David Deluca
Gosnells

Cc2
Mark Gilhome
Quinns Districts

C2R
Christian De Lacy
Swan Valley

| WAAFL 2013 YEARBOOK

Cc3
Shea Jenkins
Ellenbrook

C3R
Brett Robertson
Noranda

ca
Ryan Stewart
Secret Harbour

C4R
Bodie Bykerk
Osborne Park

D
Simon Bycroft
Kalamunda

DR
Dean Prebble
Fremantle CBC

E1l
Anthony Pollard
Rossmoyne

E2
Shannon Lyndon
Coolbellup

E3
Angus Henderson
Collegians

E4
Samuel Holder
Forrestdale

PHIL SCOTT COLTS
Tim Rose
Collegians

DREW BANFIELD COLTS
Scott Price
Wembley

IAN DARGIE COLTS
Matthew Mant
Kingsley

LAURIE KEENE COLTS
Tyson Bowman
Warnbro Swans

BRETT JONES COLTS
Kieran Mooney
North Fremantle

WEST COAST EAGLES COLTS

Alexander King
Carlisle

Jamie McEwen
Noranda

Joshua Narrier
Belmont Districts
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c3 D1

Carlisle 15.11 (101) Defeated Noranda 5.10 (40) Whitford 6.7 (43) Defeated North Fremantle 4.9 (33)
Best On Ground: Daniel Grljusich (Carlisle) Best On Ground: Tyson Feist (Whitford)

Umpires - F: R. Baker, T. Petrie, M. Gilday Umpires - F: T. Sullivan, P. Carden

B: L. Perry, M. Hillier G: I. Bavcevic, G. Morgan B: R Bertram, N. Mitchell G: S. Young, D. Morgan

C3 RESERVE D1 RESERVE

Noranda 8.7 (55) Defeated Cockburn Lakes 5.3 (33) Fremantle CBC 4.5 (29) Defeated Mt Lawley 2.11 (23)
Best On Ground: Blake Domanski (Noranda) Best On Ground: Dean Prebble (Fremantle CBC)
Umpires - F: T. Howard, C. O’Connor Umpires - F: S. Graffin, R. Fuentes B: J. Hamilton, J. Dick
B: Z. Rhodes, B. Boswood G: K. Williams, P. Williams G: K. Gill, W. Riekie

Brentwood Booragoon 5.11 (41) Defeated Swan View 5.5 (35) Rossmoyne 4.10 (34) Defeated Swan Districts 1.1 (7)
Best On Ground: Ryan Gillan (Brentwood Booragoon) Best On Ground: William Bradshaw (Rossmoyne)
Umpires - F: S. Rafferty, A. Zappavigna, T. Battle Umpires - F: A. Martin, G. Omodei

B: F. Rowe, A. Hosseini G: R. Clarke, T. Harkness B: C. Priest, K. Pugh G: C. Morrow, G. Morrow

C4 RESERVE

Trinity Aquinas 9.6 (60) Defeated Wembley 3.6 (24) Coolbellup 7.7 (49) Defeated Hamersley Carine 6.1 (37)
Best On Ground: Ruben Joseph (Trinity Aquinas) Best On Ground: Ross Buist (Coolbellup)

Umpires - F: J. Hutchings, D. Streaton Umpires - F: D McLeod, I. Monck

B: L. Graves, S. King G: R. Siudak, C. Johns B: A. Coleman, P. Hiotis G: S. Boud, T. Carrod
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YEAR | PRESIDENT
1922 | W.R.Orr
1923 | W.R.Orr
1924 | E.lIsaachsen
1925 | E.lIsaachsen
1926 | E.D.Pym
1927 | E.D.Pym
1928 | E.D.Pym
1929 | E.D.Pym
1930 | G.Hearn
1931 | G. Hearn
1932 | G.L.Robson
1933 | G.L.Robson
1934 | G.L.Robson
1935 | G.L.Robson
1936 | G.L.Robson
1937 | G.L.Robson
1938 | C.J. Veryard
1939 | C.J. Veryard
1940 | C.J. Veryard
1941 | C.)J. Veryard
No competition 1942
1946 | C.J. Veryard
1947 | C.J. Veryard
1948 | C.J. Veryard
1949 | C.)J. Veryard
1950 | C.J. Veryard
1951 | C.J. Veryard
1952 | C.J. Veryard
1953 | C.J. Veryard
1954 | C.)J. Veryard
1955 | C.J. Veryard
1956 | C.J. Veryard
1957 | C.J. Veryard
1958 | C.J. Veryard
1959 | C.J. Veryard
1960 | C.J. Veryard
1961 | C.J. Veryard
1962 | S. M. Miller
1963 | S. M. Miller
1964 | S. M. Miller
1965 | S. M. Miller
1966 | S. M. Miller
1967 | S. M. Miller
1968 | C.R. Gibson
1969 | C.R. Gibson
1970 | C.R. Gibson
1971 C.J. Jamieson
1972 C.J. Jamieson
1973 C. J. Jamieson
1974 C.J. Jamieson
1975 C. J. Jamieson
1976 | C.J.Jamieson
1977 | C.J.Jamieson
1978 C. J. Jamieson
1979 | C.J.Jamieson
1980 | C.J.Jamieson
1981 C. J. Jamieson

VICE PRESIDENT

- 1945

. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)
. Giles (Snr)
. Freeman (Jnr)
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SECRETARY

. Hood

. J. Mettam

. Flanagan

. R. Honnor

. Selden

. E. Fennell

. C. Rose

. J. Price

.J. Price

.J. Flanagan

Chapman

Chapman
R. Mattiske
R. Mattiske
B. Grosvenor

. B. Grosvenor
B
B
B

=>»>

. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
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. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
. Grosvenor
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. Grosvenor
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. Grosvenor

H. B. Grosvenor

H. B. Grosvenor

H. B. Grosvenor

H. B. Grosvenor

H. B. Grosvenor

B. J. Goddard

TREASURER
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. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)

. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)
. Grosvenor (Asst)

. Grosvenor (Asst)
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. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor

. Naylor

EXECUTIVE OFFICER
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YEAR
1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

PRESIDENT

C.

C.

L S S S S

J.

C-poooH

J. Jamieson

J. Jamieson

. D. Woodward

R. Howard
R. Howard
R. Howard
R. Howard
R. Howard
R. Howard
R. Howard
R. Baker
R. Baker
R. Baker
R. Baker

Davies
Davies

. Davies
. Davies
. Davies
. Davies
. Davies
. Davies
. Davies
. Davies
. Davies
. Davies

Davies

J.Davies
J.Davies
J.Davies

J.
J.

Davies
Davies

VICE PRESIDENT

B. Giles (Snr)

E. Freeman (Inr)
B. Giles (Snr)

E. Freeman (Jnr)
B. Giles (Snr)

E. Freeman (Jnr)
B. Giles (Snr)

E. Freeman (Inr)
E. Freeman (Snr)
D. R. Baker (Jnr)
E. Freeman (Snr)
D. R. Baker (Jnr)
E. Freeman (Snr)
D. R. Baker (Jnr)
E. Freeman (Snr)
D. R. Baker (Jnr)
E. Freeman (Snr)
D. R. Baker (Jnr)
D. R. Baker

M. Hasson

M. Hasson

M. Hasson

J. Davies

G. Jacques

A. Clement

. Sanders

. Sanders
Sanders
Sanders
Sanders
Sanders
Sanders
Sanders

. Sanders

. Sanders

. Howard
. Howard
. Howard
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T. Howard
T. Howard
P. Grosser
G. Nicholls

B.

B.
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SECRETARY

Wainwright

Wainwright

. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright

. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright

. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright
. Wainwright

J.

G

G.
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TREASURER

Ashley

. Livingstone
Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone
. Livingstone

. Thomas

. Thomas
. Thomas

. Fullarton
. Fullarton
. Fullarton
. Fullarton
. Fullarton
. Fullarton

T.

T.

K.

K.

REGISTRAR

Naylor

Naylor

. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor
. Naylor

. Naylor

EXECUTIVE OFFICER

J. Ashley

G. Parlongo

B. Thirley

B. Thirley

N. R. Judge J.P.
N. R. Judge J.P.
N. R. Judge J.P.

N. R. Judge J.P.

=
)

.Judge J.P.

. Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
. Judge J.P.
. Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
. Judge J.P.
. Judge J.P.
.Judge J.P.
. Judge J.P.
. Judge J.P.
. Judge J.P.
M. Stow

. Webster
. Webster
. Webster
. Webster
R. Cullinan
R. Cullinan
R. Cullinan
. R. Cullinan
W. Agnew
W. Agnew
. Armstrong
D. Armstrong
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YEAR MEMBER YEAR MEMBER YEAR MEMBER

1938 J.L. Robson 1960 L. Tetley 1982 A.E.M. Andrews
1939 S.M. Miller 1966 J. Dolan 1983 D.R. Baker
1940 V. Bennett E. Freeman 1986 N.E. Browne
1947 H.B. Grosvenor 1969 K. Mathews D. Frame

C.J. Veryard R. Dalziell B. Wainwright
1949 J.F. Kenneally 1970 Jim Davies 1989 John Davies
1950 F. Breen 1972 N. Donaldson 1991 T.R. Howard
1951 W. O’Grady 1976 R. Thompson 1995 G. Maskiell

A. Moncrieff W. Smith 2001 M. Sanders
1953 H.R. Lewis 1978 G. Livingstone 2006 N. Judge
1954 T.K. Naylor L. Eborall G. Metcalf
1955 B.J. Giles J. Ince 2011 M. Herron
1956 H. Knox 1979 V. Killeen 2013 L. McQueen

R. Henkel 1980 J. Carey G. Stokes
1958 C.J. Jamieson 1981 B.J. Grosvenor

Presented by the W.A.F.C in recognition of valuable service over a number of years. Nominated by the WAAFL.

1989 T. Schorer 1993 R. Tanner
1990 T. Naylor 2002 J. Metcalf
1991 D. Baker A. Clement
1993 G. Livingstone

1958 H.B. Grosvenor 1966 B.J. Giles 1978 E. Freeman 1990 N. Donaldson
1962 C.J. Veryard 1970 C.J. Jamieson 1981 R. Dalziell 1996 D.R. Baker
1965 T.K. Naylor 1974 L.A. Tetley 1985 J. Carey

WESTERN AUSTRALIAN FOOTBALL COMMISSION LIFE MEMBERS

Presented by the W.A.F.C in recognition of valuable service over a number of years. Nominated by the WAAFL.

1954 W.R. Orr 2008 G.J. Stokes
1974 B.J. Giles 2012 N.K. Donaldson
2003 N.R. Judge

AUSTRALIAN AMATEUR FOOTBALL COUNCIL LIFE MEMBERS

1985 C.J. Jamieson OA 2013 T Howard
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T 1975 Commonwealth Bank

1976 Trinity O.B.

1977 Mt Lawley

1978 Collegians

1979 N.S.T.C.

1980 University

1981 City Beach

1982 Mt Hawthorn West Perth

1983 Carlisle

1984 Mt Lawley

1985 Mt Lawley

1986 Whitford

1987 Redcliffe

1988 Cockburn Lakes

1989 Osborne Districts

1990 Bassendean

1991 Whitford

1992 Mt Lawley

1993 Wembley

1994 Cockburn Lakes

1995 Wanneroo

1996 Balcatta

1997 Redcliffe

1998 Rossmoyne

1999 Bullcreek Leeming

2000 East Fremantle

2001 Cockburn Lakes

2002 Bassendean

2003 High Wycombe

2004 Kalamunda

2005 Bullcreek Leeming

2006 West Coast Cowan

2007 Willetton

2008 Kingsley

2009 Gosnells (Black)
Maddington (Gold)

2010 Kalamunda (Black)
Wanneroo (Gold)

2011 Scarborough (C1)

2012 Bullcreek Leeming

2013 Kelmscott (C1)

C RESERVE

1997 Brentwood

1998 Bullcreek Leeming

1999 Wesley Curtin

2000 Cockburn Lakes

2001 Cockburn Lakes

2002 Bassendean

2003 High Wycombe

2004 Kalamunda

2005 Warnbro Swans

2006 Ocean Ridge

2007 Melville

2008 Warnbro Swans

2009 Thornlie (Black)
High Wycombe (Gold)

2010 Kalamunda (Black)
Bullcreek Leeming (Gold)

2011 Scarborough (C1)

2012 Bullcreek Leeming

2013 Melville

c2

2011 Coolbinia West Perth

2012 Lynwood Ferndale

2013 Quinns Districts

C2 RESERVE

2011 Ocean Ridge

2012 Bassendean

2013 Quinns Districts

c3

2011 Belmont Districts

2012 Canning Vale

2013 Carlisle

<
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C3 RESERVE
2011
2012
2013

ca

2011
2012
2013

C4 RESERVE

2011
2012
2013

D GRADE

Swan Valley
Ellenbrook
Noranda

Canning Vale
Noranda
Brentwood Booragoon

Ellenbrook
Bullcreek Leeming
Trinity Aquinas

FLANAGAN CUP

1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010

D RESERVE
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010

Carlisle
Collegians

Old Wesley

TT1.C

Bassendean
North Fremantle
T.T.C. Claremont
Carlisle

Trinity O.B.
Collegians

T.T.C. Mt Lawley
T.C. Churchlands
T.C. Churchlands
Hamersley
Commonwealth Bank
Wembley

Perth

Osborne Park
Hellenics
Dianella Mrley
Lynwood Ferndale
Swan Athletic
Nollamara
Cockburn Lakes
Rockingham
Wembley
W.A.C.A.E.
Bullcreek
Hamersley Carine
Redcliffe

Cowan University
C.B.C.

University
Rossmoyne

East Fremantle
High Wycombe
Willetton

Ascot

Warnbro Swans
Swan View
Mosman Park
Melville
Beechboro
Belmont Districts
Kingsway
Kelmscott (Black)
Manning Rippers (Gold)
Canning Vic Park South Perth

Ocean Ridge

High Wycombe
Melville

Melville

Lynwood Ferndale
Warnbro Swans
Melville

Kingsley

Ballajura

Ballajura

Brentwood Booragoon
Dianella Morley
Scarborough (Black)
Manning Rippers (Gold)
Belmont Districts

D1

2011 North Fremantle
2012 Trinity Aquinas
2013 Whitford

D1 RESERVE

2011 North Fremantle
2012 University

2013 Fremantle C.B.C
D2

2011 Wembley

2012 Wembley

D2 RESERVE

2011 Scarborough
2012 Wesley

A THIRDS

2005 C.B.C.

2006 North Fremantle
2007 Trinity Aquinas
B THIRDS

2005 Wembley

2006 C.B.C.

2007 C.B.C

AB THIRDS

2002 University

2003 Wembley

2004 University

AB FOURTHS

2002 Wembley

2003 Wembley

2004 North Fremantle
E GRADE

GEORGE LIVINGSTONE CUP
1967 Bassendean
1968 North Fremantle
1969 Mt Lawley

1970 Innaloo

1971 Marist O.B.

No Competition 1972 -1973
1974 Midland

1975 City Beach

1976 R & | Bank

1977 T.C. Churchlands
1978 T.C. Churchlands
1979 Floreat Marist
1980 Bayswater

1981 North Beach
1982 Dianella

1983 University

1984 W.A.C.A.E.

1985 Coolbinia Yokine
1986 Cockburn Lakes
1987 Mundaring

1988 Trinity Aquinas
1989 Bullcreek

1990 Hamersley Carine
1991 University

1992 Redcliffe

1993 Brentwood
1994 Coolbellup

1995 University

1996 Swan Athletic
1997 St Norberts
1998 Innaloo

1999 Willetton

2000 Ascot

2001 Wonderers
2002 Swan View

2003 Swan Athletic
2004 Swan Athletic
2005 North Fremantle
2006 North Fremantle
2007 University

2008 Coolbellup

2009 North Fremantle

2010

North Fremantle



PREMIERSHIP WINNERS
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A GRADE 2011 C. Gribble Mt Lawley
C.J. JAMIESON MEDAL 2012 R. D’Alton North Fremantle
1931 A. McPherson Hurlingham 2013 P. O’Keefe Trinity Aquinas
1932 A. Fisher University
1933 R. Roe University A2
1934 R. Roe University 1976 B. Kiely North Beach
1935 A. Reardon Postals
1936 S. Miller Sandovers A RESERVE
1937 D. Ryan Water Supply 1972 N Peating Collegians
1938 J. Bowe Wembley 1973 R. Richmond C.B.C.
1939 K. Swain Claremont 1974 N. Cassidy C.B.C.
1940 R. Hagen Inglewood 1975 K. Sleigh University
1941 A. Shields R.AA.F. N. Watson Carlisle
No Competition 1942 - 1945 Grade Reintroduced 1997
1946 D. Lind Mt Hawthorn 1997 G. Robson University
L.J O’Reilly Mosman Park S. Curran West Coast
1947 W. Anderson University 1998 G. Jones Scarborough
1948 V. Lemon Mt Hawthorn 1999 G. Jones Scarborough
1949 D. Elliott South Perth 2000 G. Jones Scarborough
1950 A. Parentich University 2001 C. Longmore C.B.C.
1951 A. Loo East Perth 2002 B. Cox North Fremantle
1952 L. Beard Mosman Park 2003 J. Abbott C.B.C
1953 R. O’Connor Maylands S. Campbell Swan Athletic
1954 J. Hilton Inglewood 2004 J. Abbott C.B.C.
1955 J. Kenshaw Mosman Park 2005 J. Abbott C.B.C.
1956 J. Hilton Inglewood 2006 S. MacNamara Collegians
1957 R. Thomas Mosman Park 2007 L. Howard Trinity Aquinas
1958 R. Thomas Mosman Park 2008 G. Austen Wesley Curtin
1959 W. James North Fremantle 2009 L. Howard Trinity Aquinas
1960 A. Hughes South Perth 2010 J. Jones North Fremantle
1961 A. Hughes South Perth 2011 A. Northover Trinity Aquinas
A. Nynette East Perth 2012 S. Pearce North Beach
1962 B. Lambert Cockburn 2013 W. Hughes Swan Athletic
1963 B. Lambert North Fremantle
1964 N. Rotham Wembley B GRADE
1965 R. Harding Vic Park 1946 L. O’Reilly Mosman Park
1966 B. Lambert North Fremantle 1947 R. McDonald East Fremantle
1967 T. Rieusett Carlisle 1948 L. Dvorak C.B.C. Old Boys - Western
1968 J. Hurren Carlisle V. Davis Mt Lawley - Eastern
1969 R. Dook Wembley 1949 S. Hales Claremont Nedlands - Western
1970 G. Watt Carlisle A. Gregson Maylands - Eastern
A. Barnett University 1950 S. Hales Claremont Nedlands - Western
1971 A. Barnett University J. Candlev Maylands - B2
1972 R. Becker Mosman Park 1951 M. Nanovich Osborne Park - B1
1973 A. Bovell University E. Kilmurry Sourther Districts - B2
1974 G. Neesham C.B.C. 1952 E. Brunton Commonweath Bank - B1
1975 J. Riseley Carlisle E. Bowyer Swanbourne Cottesloe - B2
1976 L. Glamuzina Melville 1953 R. O’Kely Osborne Park - B1
1977 G. Hambley North Beach I. Caport Bayswater - B2
1978 G. Hambley North Beach 1954 R. O’Kely Osborne Park - B1
1979 D. Ireland Mt Lawley K. Armstrong TT.C
1980 D. Taylor Wembley E. Chester Fremantle - B2
1981 N. Fong Nollamara 1955 R. Wearne Midland Junction - B1
1982 N. Fong Nollamara J. McLinden Fremantle - B2
1983 N. Fong Nollamara 1956 R. O’Kely Osborne Park - B1
1984 L. Sprylan North Beach E. McIntosh Palmyra - B2
1985 J. Bengough Scarborough 1957 C. Litterick West Perth
1986 G. Dennis North Beach 1958 M. Simms Midland Junction - A Reserve
1987 D. Perry North Beach 1959 S. Aggers University - A Reserve
1988 B. Chute Old Wesley 1960 D. Hoare Old Louisians - A Reserve
1989 D. Perry North Beach 1961 R. Ward East Fremantle/Palmyra - A Reserve
1990 B. Chute Old Wesley Curtin 1962 G. Bevan Nedlands/Claremont
1991 W. Dawson Scarborough 1963 D. Nickel Hilton Park
1992 M. Cartier Mt Lawley 1964 T. Wright Mt Hawthorn
1993 J. Cook Mt Lawley M. Butcher T.T.C.
1994 T. Wilson Nollamara 1965 G. McKenzie Hilton Park
1995 A. Fullgrabe Scarborough 1966 G. McKenzie Hilton Park
1996 T. Coaker North Beach 1967 G. McKenzie Hilton Park
1997 P. Brooks C.B.C. 1968 W. Tidy Wembley
1998 P. Brooks C.B.C. 1969 1. Allnutt Collegians Old Scotch
1999 C. Trew North Beach 1970 P. Farmers S.T.C.
2000 R. Thomson Scarborough 1971 A. Jeffries Floreat
2001 S. Freeman North Fremantle 1972 B. Keily North Beach
2002 T. McNeil North Beach 1973 V. Di Carlo Scarborough
2003 S. Hede Collegians 1974 B. Hurrel Melville
2004 T. Feist Whitford 1975 J. De Luca Marist
W. Otway Whitford 1976 P. Grosser North Fremantle
2005 D. MacDonald Whitford 1977 N. Kirk Floreat
2006 K. Loxley University 1978 R. Pearson Nedlands STC
2007 A. Piccoli Wembley 1979 G. Maslin Floreat Marist
2008 B. Goodall Wesley Curtin 1980 P. Webb Swanborne -
2009 M. Atkins Wesley Curtin 1981 L. Collier Morley ~
2010 M. Cooper Wesley Curtin 1982 R. Cronan C.B.C.




FAIREST & BEST WINNERS

1983 S. Bombardieri Mt Hawthorn West Perth 1981 J. Farmer Hamersley
1984 D. Herrington North Fremantle 1982 S. Crole W.A.IT.
1985 B. McGuire Morley 1983 H. Hayward Carlisle
1986 M. McNee W.A.IT. 1984 W. Brown Dianella Morley
1987 P. Hurst C.B.C. 1985 M. Tweedie Melville
1988 H. Hayward (WEVELTH 1986 J. Lawrence Bassendean
1989 H. Hayward WEWELLH 1987 K. Andrews Coolbinia Yokine
1990 A Rottigne Osborne Districts 1988 G. Andrews Coolbinia Yokine
1991 M. Lewis Bayswater 1989 J. Lawrence Bassendean
1992 D. Newby Bassendean 1990 K. Williams Rockingham
1993 N. Rogers C.B.C. 1991 K. Greenwood Rockingham
1994 S. Crole C.B.C. 1992 J. Dadaliaris Bayswater
1995 A. Matson Swan Athletic 1993 T. Fullgrabe Osborne Districts
1996 G. Newman Collegians Old Scotch 1994 A. Lees Bullcreek Leeming
1997 S. Hall Bassendean 1995 A. Rottigni Balcatta
1998 A. McPhee WIETUETE] 1996 P. Sanzone Balcatta
1999 S. Hall Bassendean 1997 P. Copeland Brentwood
2000 C. Stone WIETUETE] 1998 S. Freeman Cockburn Lakes
2001 M. Black Wanneroo 1999 G. Milne Wesley Curtin
2002 T. Cooper Wesley Curtin 2000 T. Musika Cockburn Lakes
2003 T. Cooper Wesley Curtin G. Hall Belmont Redcliffe
R. Thomson Scarborough 2001 J. Giltay Brentwood
2004 G. Hicks Mt Lawley N. Browne Cockburn Lakes
D. Young Bassendean 2002 J. Sharp Ocean Ridge
2005 T. Cooper Wesley Curtin A. Gericke Bassendean
R. Croxford Scarborough 2003 M. Ford Warnbro Swans
D. St Quintin Wesley Curtin C. Wheatcroft St Norberts
2006 Y. Dixon Bassendean 2004 J. Sharp Ocean Ridge
2007 G. Boudville West Coast Cowan 2005 S. O’Connor Bullcreek Leeming
2008 B. Robertson Collegians 2006 J. Edwards Coolbinia West Perth
2009 S. Beros Mt Lawley 2007 B. Ingersole Willetton
2010 B. White Maddington 2008 J. O’Halloran Kingsley
2011 S. Bongiovanni Kalamunda 2009 M. Davies Kalamunda (Black)
2012 A. Piccoli Wembley A. Catalano Maddington (Gold)
2013 G. Boudville West Coast Cowan 2010 B. McBride Scarborough (Black)
D. Kernaghan Kingsway (Gold)
B RESERVE 2011 B. Eades Kelmscott (C1)
1972 J. Mills Bayswater 2012 B. Wolfenden High Wycombe (C1)
1973 S. Denys Bayswater 2013 G. Lenzo Wanneroo (C1)
1974 J. Lind North Beach
1975 G. Pope Collegians C RESERVE
Grade Reintroduced in 1997 1997 A. Mincherton Brentwood
1997 P. Nazzari Bassendean 1998 S. Evan Bullcreek Leeming
B. Corbett Dianella Morley M. Verney Brentwood
1998 P. Taylor Wanneroo 1999 V. Bryan Bullcreek Leeming
1999 M. Harries Trinity Aquinas 2000 S. Sterrett High Wycombe
A.Imms Trinity Aquinas W. Hotchkin Belmont Redcliffe
2000 A. Maughan Mt Lawley 2001 M. Boyd High Wycombe
2001 D. Robotham West Coast Cowan 2002 K. Reynolds Dianella Morley
2002 R. Keane Hamersley Carine 2003 C. Sobejko Willetton
M. Blair Collegians 2004 M. Sinden Brentwood
2003 A. Maughan Mt Lawley 2005 B. Donnelly Warnbro Swans
2004 S. Trivic Bassendean 2006 A. Hall Warnbro Swans
2005 C. Graefling Kalamunda 2007 J. Mahoney Melville
2006 J. Tutton Hamersley Carine 2008 B. Robertson Warnbro Swans
2007 C. Luckens Whitford 2009 C.CWong Brentwood Booragoon (Black)
2008 D. Ricetti Melville R. Bovell Belmont Districts
2009 R. Hastie Wembley 2010 R. Thomson Scarborough (Black)
2010 A. Doig Willetton J. Waldeck Warnbro Swans (Gold)
2011 A. Barker Willetton 2011 R. Power Kingsway (C1)
2012 D. Fondacaro Willetton 2012 D. Carruthers Bullcreek Leeming (C1)
M. Pickett Scarborough 2013 D. Deluca Gosnells (C1)
2013 0. Thomas North Fremantle
(o7
C GRADE 2011 M. Tate Ocean Ridge
1947 R. Atkinson Swanbourne 2012 M. Brooks Gosnells
1963 L. Olsen Rivervale 2013 M. Gilhome Quinns Districts
1964 A. Towers Swan Districts
1965 N. Gribble Nedlands/Claremont C2 RESERVE
1966 D. Cherry Perth 2011 P. Thompson Bassendean
1967 J. McNamara Perth 2012 C. De Lacy Swan Valley
1968 J. McNamara Perth M. Micallef* Swan Valley
1969 R. Motteram Perth 2013 C. De Lacy Swan Valley
1970 J. Exley Teachers
1971 B. Kiely North Beach c3
1972 A. Ponton Perth 2011 A. Hampel East Fremantle
1974 J. Clohessy (WEWENTH 2012 D. Spry Canning Vale
1975 D. Smith T.C. Graylands 2013 S. Jenkins Ellenbrook
1976 R.Seman Trinity
1977 G. Pascoe Commonwealth Bank C3 RESERVE
1978 L. Italiano Morley 2011 E. Edlinger Manning Rippers
1979 P. Webb Swanbourne 2012 D. Rochford Canning Vale
1980 S. McNamara T.C. Claremont 2013 B. Robertson Noranda
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2011
2012
2013

C4 RESERVE
2011
2012
2012

D GRADE
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

2002
2003
2004

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010

D RESERVE
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

2008

D. Spry
D. Grogan
R. Stewart

J. Howard
S. Woods
S. Woods

J. Jancey

D. Cherry

B. Kiely

V. Jones

K. Ayton

B. Kiely

R. Mitson
W. Smith

D. Allen

M. Tusman
G. Bergerson
M. De Luca
G. Parlongo
M. Petkovich
B. Hughes

D. Nicholls
G. Maddaford
G. Walsh

L. Sprlyan

D. Simmonds
V. Hudson

K. Simeon

G. Mumme
V. Hudson

V. Hudson
A. Dellasanta
P,. McKiernan
S. Anastos
G. Fitzgerald
J. Morgan

K. Webster
F. Haynes

D. Williams
J. Wynne

K. Vlahov

S. Spencer

S. Spencer
M. Ford

R. Ware

C. Aldrich

B. Hayes

A. Morey

J. Rusden

R. Nice

J. Gitsham
Musika
.Johnson
Cook

. Arnold

. Matthews
. Swarts

. McDonald
. Potts

oO>»r000AdARA

. Spicer

. Lammonby
. Pegrum

. Pegrum
King

. Dowding

. Winman

. Kennington
. Wood

. Marsh
Hayward
Raudino

J. O’Keeffe

S. Hayward

VLD P>PIEO 006>

Canning Vale
Osborne Park
Secret Harbour

Noranda ECU
Southern River
Southern River

Carlisle

Perth

North Beach
Leederville
Bassendean
North Beach
Nedlands Claremont
Innaloo

Muresk

Maccabi

Ashfield

T.C. Mt Lawley
T.C. Mt Lawley
Old Wesley

City Beach

Perth

Perth

Teachers

T.C. Mt Lawley
T.C. Claremont
Brentwood
Lynwood Ferndale
W.A.C.A.E.
Brentwood
Brentwood
A.l.C.A.
W.A.C.A.E.

John 23rd
Lynwood Ferndale
Cowan University
Lynwood Ferndale
Swan View
Osborne Districts
Osborne Districts
Carlisle

High Wycombe
High Wycombe
Warnbro Swans
Melville

Mosman Park
Lynwood Ferndale
Swan View

East Fremantle
Kingsley

Kingsley
Cockburn Lakes
East Fremantle
Dianella Morley
Brentwood Booragoon
Kelmscott (Black)
Manning Rippers (Gold)
Safety Bay

Swan Valley

Forrestfield
High Wycombe
Coolbinia Yokine
Coolbinia Yokine
University
Ascot

Mosman Park
Melville
Ballajura
Carlisle

Dianella Morley
Brentwood Booragoon
Carlisle

Dianella Morley

2009

2010

D1
2011

2012
2013

D1 RESERVES
2011
2012
2013

D2
2011
2012

D2 RESERVES
2011
2012

A THIRDS
2005
2006
2007

B THIRDS
2005
2006
2007

AB THIRDS
2002
2003
2004

AB FOURTHS
2002

2003
2004

E GRADE
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

C.Jones
L. Riley
S. Woods Jnr
A. Robertson

C. Hall

M. Wittwer
J. Cosgrove
S. Bycroft

M. Pepe
W. Young
D. Prebble

K. Dangerfield
A. Hardwick

D. Shand
A. Phillips

D. Egan

L. Brooks

D. Hagan

D. Bradley

S. Hall
R. Marsh
C. Fuller

T. Sayer
T. Sayer
D. Hinchliffe

M. Dawson
N. Watson

G. Nelson

C. MacKinnon
J. Neesham

K. Ayton

T. Farrel

W. Ison

W. Smith

G. Meyer

W. Pausin

A. Thompson
J. Abbott

G. Buckenara
S. McNamara
A. Vaugham
D. Nelson

K. Withers
M. Edwards
W. Simmonds
K. Maisey

L. Tann
Matier
Mulvey
Mulvey
Anastos
Bertilone
O’Day
Dowding
Eaves
Ford
Murdoch
Peel
Breen

M. Deeble

J. Colbung

P. Erdleyi

R. Tinder

POVODOOONLD

Scarborough (Black)
Bayswater (Gold)
Southern River (Gold)
Ellenbrook

North Fremantle
University
North Beach
Kalamunda

North Fremantle
Mt. Lawley
Fremantle CBC

Kalamunda
Wembley

Scarborough
Wesley Curtin

North Fremantle
North Beach
North Fremantle
Trinity Aquinas

Bassendean
High Wycombe
Bullcreek Leeming

Wesley Curtin
Wesley Curtin
C.B.C.

Trinity Aquinas
Wembley

North Fremantle
University
North Fremantle

Bassendean
Commonwealth Bank
Commonwealth Bank
Innaloo

Trinity O.B.

R&I Bank

City Beach

City Beach

T.C. Churchlands
T.C. Claremont
Murdoch
Innaloo
University
Churchlands
Claremont C.A.E.
Applecross

St Nortberts
Bullcreek

St Norberts

St Norberts
John 23rd
Balcatta
Wanneroo
Redcliffe
Brentwood
Coolbellup
Coolbinia Yokine
Bankwest
Innaloo

Innaloo

Dianella Morley
Balcatta Osborne Park
Mosman Park
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FAIREST & BEST WINNERS

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

D. Fry

K. Bain

P. Britten

P. Britten

G. Ford

J. Chambers
B. Robertson
H. Nelson
W. Rigoll

P. Kennedy
P. Pavlovich
B. Rice

E RESERVE
1998 M. Webb
1999 C. Bettles
2000 S. Atkinson
2001 G.McDonald
T. Raddom
No Competition 2003-2007
2008 Z.Mikulic
2009 T.Cooper
2010 D. Prebble

E1l

2011
2012
2013

S. Jopson
W. Collard
A. Pollard

E2

2011
2012
2013

T. Sayer
T. Sayer
S. Lyndon

ES]

2011
2012
2013

L. Nimmett
B. Cooper
S. Holder

SINGLE TEAM GRADE
1993 P. Rawlings

F GRADE
1969 W. Smith
1970 T.Hann
1971 D. Oliver
No Competition 1972 - 1975
1976 M. Shallow
1977 P.Steware
1978 S. Denys
1979 M. Nener
1980 J.Ellis
1981 P. Harrision
1982 K. May
1983 K. May
1984 P.Somers
1985 G. Truscott
1986 R.Jackamara
1987 R. Murphy
1988 D. Morey
1989 K. Brown
1990 R. Fewings
1991 W. Langlands
1992 B.Thomas
1993 D. Muller
1994 M. Paganin
1995 W. Nickisson
1996 T.Dunlea
1997 S.Bombaderi
1998 B. Bolland
1999 D. Muller
2000 E.Dimer
2001 M. Hart
2002 M. Hart
2003 A.Chapman
2004 S. Hastie
No Competition 2005-2007
2008 T. Mellidis

1. Morin

N. Ogg
2009 G.Blyth
2010 L. Thatcher
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Willetton
Kingsley
Kingsley
Kingsley
Coolbellup
Bassendean
Warnbro Swans
North Fremantle
Willetton
University
Hamersley Carine
North Beach

Trinity Aquinas
Scarborough
Whitford

North Fremantle
Swan View

Fremantle CBC
Wesley Curtin
Fremantle CBC

Swan Districts
Swan Districts
Rossmoyne

Wesley Curtin
Wesley Curtin
Coolbellup

Kingsway
Noranda
Forrestdale

East Fremantle

Innaloo
Trinity O.B.
Scarborough

Murdoch
Whitford
Bayswater
Brentwood
Greenwood
Greenwood
Koondoola
Koondoola
Graylands
Cockburn Lakes
Whitford

John 23rd
Sawyers Valley
Mt Lawley
Coolbellup
Nollamara
Brentwood
Bassendean
University

High Wycombe
Carlisle
Osborne Districts
Whitford
Bassendean
Innaloo
Coolbellup
Coolbellup

Mt Lawley
Warnbro Swans

Stirling
Beechboro
Swan Athletic
Thornlie
Willetton

G GRADE

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

R. Dann

R. Dann

S. Lee Kong
J. Pattinson
D. Joy

D. Kearsley
D. Nadebaum
A. Vaughan
M. Ford

G. Bergerson
M. Owens

T. Major

W. Mason

V. Drayton
R. May

B. McKinnon
C. Cox

T. Taylor

T. Taylor

T. Taylor

S. Evans

D. Muller

N. Yeoland
J. Davies

D. Davies

W. Riggoll

T. Barrodeen

No Competition 2003-2007

2008

2009
2010

W. Rigoll
S. Garlett
R. Little

G. Clarke

H GRADE

1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

V. lopollo

P. O’'Dea

R. Pileggi

N. Oxenham

M. Owens
P.Juhren

G. Bergerson

H. Rees

S. Gregory

G. O’Day

A. Ryniker

M. Hodder

A. Fielder

P. White-Parsons
P. White-Parsons
P. Rawlings

D. Connell

W. Nickisson

P. Asphar

R. Hambley

No Competition 1997-2008

2009
2010

J. Agland
S. Vanhinte

| GRADE

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

M. Nener

N. Yovich

M. Owens

P. Fruend

E. Derviter
K. Nairn

G. Young

P. Bedford

T. Satour

W. Mason

G. McDonald
A. Miller

J. Rees

D. Jarvis-Spinks
S. Spencer
M. Nish

S. Donovan
S. Curtis

C. Wood

J GRADE

1979
1980

J. Kensitt
J. Beresi

East Perth

East Perth
Scarborough
Greenwood
University
Koondoola
University
Applecross
Cockburn Lakes
Mt Lawley
Ocean Ridge
Coolbellup
Navy
Girrawheen
Redcliffe
Wesley Curtin
Ocean Ridge
Warnbro Swans
Warnbro Swans
Warnbro Swans
Bullcreek Leeming
Bassendean
Wesley Curtin
Nollamara
Nollamara
Willetton
Ballajura

Willetton
Whitford
Nollamara
Kalamunda

Mt Lawley
Marist

Swan Valley
Koondoola
Edgewater
Robbs Jetty

Mt Lawley
ANZ Bank

City of Perth
Wanneroo
Redcliffe
Bassendean
Riverton

(o : X ot

(o : X ot

East Fremantle
Scarborough
High Wycombe
Scarborough
Lynwood Ferndale

Rossmoyne
Warnbro

Brentwood
Forrestfield
Edgewater
Bullcreek

Swan View
Murdoch University
Bassendean

East Fremantle
Murdoch

Navy

North Fremantle
R.A.A.F.

Murdoch University
North Beach

High Wycombe
Lynwood Ferndale
Ocean Ridge

West Coast

High Wycombe

Koondoola
Robbs Jetty

1981 L. Kelly
1982 . Taylor
1983 B. Morris
1984 P. Bedford
1985 C. Turvey
1986 G. Murphy

D. Mulligan
1988 T.Woodward
1989 T. Fetherston-Haugh
1990 T. Rigali
1991 K. Andrews
1992 D.Pegrum
1993 N. Ramsay
1994 K. Symons
1995 D. Kostandinosk
1996 K.Breen
K GRADE
1980 B. Barber
1981 B. McCaffrey
1982 P. Carroll
1983 K. Glass
1984 F.Nannup
1985 R. Sheridan
1986 M. Hodder
1987 G.Andrews
1988 D.Pegrum
1989 T.Jackson
1990 S. Watson
1991 G. O’Rorke
1992 G. McCulloch
1993 A.Taylor

T. Jackson
L GRADE
1984 L. Schaafsma
1985 G. Williamsons
1986 S.Roach
1987 A. Godfrey
1988 P. Claxton
1989 R. Putland
1990 C.Cox
1991 M. Boyd
1992 M. Battel
SUNDAY LEAGUE
1973 M. Grieve
1974 ). Patterson
1975 L. McPherson
1976 D. Williams
1977 L. Italiano
1978 I. Williams
1979 K.Simeon
1980 T.Woodward
1981 J. Parsons
1982 P. Nuich
1983 D. Volk
A COLTS
1959 K. Smith
1960 J.King
1961 B. Slater
1962 C. Stannage
1963 L.John
1964 R. Northend
1965 K. Pearson
1966 P. Griffiths
1967 G. Bridge
1968 M. McPhee
1969 P. Featherby
1970 L. Aitken
1971 M. Herd
1972 M. Herd
1973 N. Feakes
1974 ). Faulkner
1975 F. Bucknall
1976 J.Rigg
1977 J.Birman
1978 | McCarey
1979 K Kosovich
1980 K. Smith
1981 I. Rakich
1982 A.Bockman

Robbs Jetty

City of Perth
Girrawheen

East Fremantle
Morley

Redcliffe

Trinity Aquinas
Hellenics
Murdoch University
Coolbinia Yokine
Coolbinia Yokine
Coolbinia Yokine
Brentwood
Wembley
Balcatta

Innaloo

Melville

North Fremantle
W.A.LT.

DIEGTEE]
Coolbellup
Carlisle
Bassendean
Coolbinia Yokine
Coolbinia Yokine
Rockingham
Collegians Old Scotch
Applecross

Mt Lawley
Brentwood
Forrestdale

Coolbinia Yokine

Swanbourne Nedlands

Riverton
Rockingham
Sawyers Valley
Brentwood
Ocean Ridge
Sawyers Valley
Brentwood

Graylands
[EWELLH
Swan Valley
[EWELLH
Morley

Swan Valley
Fire Brigade
Hellenic

Fire Brigade
Swan Athletic
Swan Athletic

Bayswater
T.T.C.

T.T.C.

T.T.C.
Wembley
Victoria Park

Mt Hawthorn West Perth

Swanbourne
Collegians Old Scotch
University
Wembley
University
Wembley
Wembley
Carlisle
Carlisle
Wembley
S.T.C.
University
Old Wesley
Wembley
Nollamara
University
Old Wesley



1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

C. Marphy
S. Paddon
M. Brewer
B. Calvin

M. Spadanuda
A. Hayes

M. Cawley
M. Simpson
S. Ham

P. Phillips

D. O’Neill

D. O’Neill

A. Pickett
A. Pickett
A.Imms

B. Byrne

M. Hamilton
S. Parry

A. Northover
G. Moir

R. Arangio

B COLTS

1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

R. Thomas

S. Tampalini
G. Elliss

G. Elliss

R. Lieshman
G. Miller

B. Fitzgerald
R. Glynn

R. Woodhouse
G. Clune

C. Cicerello
W. Pascoe

G. Mumme
M. Gill

P. Asphar

M. Gill

C. Brown

S. Shearing
S. Ashby

P. Carlsen

G. Masters
R. Nicholaidis
c. Milentis

G. Pezzimenti
D. Kernaham
R. Imbrogio
M. Yukich

R. Lambly

I. Davidson
D. Hopkins

Nollamara
Wembley
Collegians Old Scotch
Trinity Aquinas
North Fremantle
University
University
University
Wembley
University
Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas
Nollamara
Nollamara
Trinity Aquinas
University

West Coast
University
Trinity Aquinas
University
North Fremantle

North Innaloo
W.A.LT.
Bayswater
Bayswater
W.A.LT.

Osborne Park
Scarborough
North Fremantle
North Fremantle
Marist
Bayswater
Collegians
Churchlands
North Fremantle
Scarborough
North Fremantle
Carlisle

Carlisle

Dianella
Maylands
Innaloo

Dianella

Swan Athletic
Osborne Districts
C.B.C.
Bassendean
Swan Athletic
Hamersley Carine
C.B.C.

Hamersley Carine

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

P. Di Nardo
D. Trimboli
T. Jemmeson
A. Roberts
A. Harper
A.Jones
2003 D. MclLeod
CCOLTS
1973 G. Neesham
1977 T. Lancaster
1978 T. Lancaster
1979 M. Cinkurs
1981 N. Little
1982 Jokovich
1983 K. Stewart
1984 B.Smith
1985 R. Chadwick
1986 B. Mentz
1987 T. Kluwen
1988 L. Bowie
1989 G. Damiani
1990 T. Sieracki
1991 S. Ballem
1992 F. Haynes
K. Palmer
1994 A.Thomas
D.
S.
N.
C.
C.
P.
K.
L.
S.
B.
B.

m

1995 Wynne
1996 Bonetti
1997 Cullen
1998 Wheatcroft
1999 Wheatcroft
Mugambwa
Fitzgerald
Adams
Pearce
Charlton
Gabrovec

2000
2001
2002

2003

D COLTS
1989 G. Walters

PHIL SCOTT DIVISION
2004 K. Riemann
2005 T. Mzungu
2006 B. Russell
2007 M. Judd
2008 T.Shevlin
2009 S. Mansfield
2010 D. May
2011 S. Mather
2012 G. Colreavy
2013 T.Rose

Dianella Morley
Trinity Aquinas
Mt Lawley
Collegians
Wesley Curtin
Kalamunda
Willetton

T.C. Graylands
Morley

Morley
Scarborough

Mt Hawthorn West Perth
W.A.ILT.

Coolbinia Yokine
Northbridge AICA
University
Lynwood Ferndale
Morley
Bassendean
Whitford
Rockingham
Whitford

Swan View
Wanneroo
Warnbro Swans
Brentwood

St Norberts

St Norberts
Lynwood Ferndale
Lynwood Ferndale
Bullcreek Leeming
High Wycombe
Lynwood Ferndale
Warnbro Swans
Collegians
Kingsley

Applecross

North Beach
Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas
University
North Fremantle
North Beach
Fremantle CBC
Trinity Aquinas
Trinity Aquinas
Collegians

DREW BANFIELD DIVISION

2004 L.Browne
2005 A.Ogg
2006 J.Keeley
2007 B. Hinkley
2008 C.Tilley
2009 B. Pitcher
2010 A.Barker
2011 T. Pottinger
2012 C.Collard
2013 S. Price

IAN DARGIE DIVISION
2004 A.Saylor

2005 R. Christianson
2006 G.Boudville
2007 R. Manton
2008 J. Lovegrove
2009 A. Waight
2010 P. Athanasiou
2011 T. Blechynden
2012 J. Pryor

2013 M. Mant

LAURIE KEENE DIVISION
2005 M. Ferguson
2006 B. Stewart

2007 R.Bark

2008 A.O’Loughlin
2009 D. Taylor
2010 C. Mealor
2011 R.Wells
2012 A.Holmes
2013 T.Bowman

BRETT JONES DIVISION
2009 G. Ogilvie

2010 M. Palmer

2011 S. Duke

J. Hutchison

J. Power

K. Mooney

2012
2013

Swan Athletic
Kalamunda
Hamersely Carine
Swan Athletic
Coolbinia West Perth
Melville

Willetton
Kalamunda
Kelmscott

Wembley

Ballajura

West Coast Cowan
West Coast Cowan
Kalamunda
Carlisle

Gosnells

Kingsway

Thornlie

Thornlie

Kingsley

Melville

Belmont Districts
Brentwood Booragoon
Kingsley

Lynwood Ferndale
Mosman Park

Carlisle

Manning

Warnbro Swans

Collegians
Armadale

North Beach
Whitford

Trinity Aquinas
North Fremantle

WEST COAST EAGLES DIVISION

2009 C.Lambkin
2011 J.Barber
2012 R. Congdon
2013 A.King
J. McEwen
J. Narrier

Carlisle
Ellenbrook

Swan View
Carlisle

Noranda
Belmont Districts




B.) GILES MEDAL RECIPIENTS

Awarded to the F&B Player in the ‘A’ grade Grand Final, honouring Barney Giles O.A.M., J.P., Life Member of the WA Amateur Football League.

1981 M. Salmon University 1997 G. Fitzpatrick Scarborough

1982 G. Wilkinson Old Scotch 1998 D. Bryant Scarborough

1983 B. Dunn Mt Lawley 1999 M. Hamer North Beach

1984 P. Sanders Wembley 2000 S. Moloney C.B.C.

1985 L. Baroni Mt Lawley 2001 M. Pratt North Beach

1986 N. Carroll Mt Lawley 2002 L. Smith North Beach

1987 G. Kearney Mt Lawley 2003 S. Misich North Fremantle

1988 R. Bell Mt Lawley 2004 S. Pearce North Beach

1989 D. Higgins North Beach 2005 R. Shimmings North Beach

1990 G. Biffen Wembley 2006 C. Pearce North Beach

1991 G. Kearney Mt Lawley 2007 B. Stewart North Beach

1992 G. Kearney Mt Lawley 2008 C. Pearce North Beach

1993 R. Perrie North Beach 2009 S. Bandy North Beach

1994 A. Host West Coast 2010 K.Riemann North Beach

1995 D. Govan Scarborough 2011 D. Crudeli University

1996 S. Massey University 2012 C. Wiese University

2013 C. Taylor Wesley Curtin

1923 Commonwealth Bank 1986 Cockburn Lakes E Grade 2002 North Fremantle A Reserve

1925 Teachers College 1988 Trinity Aquinas A Colts University A Colts

1933 Postals Institute 1990 University A Colts Warnbro Swans D Reserve

1934 University Hamersley Carine E Grade 2004 Kalamunda C Grade

1939 North Fremantle B Grade 1992 Wembley K Grade Kingsley D Reserve

1940 East Fremantle B Grade 1993 Forrestfield H Grade Kalamunda ID Colts

1947 South Perth B Grade 1994 Forrestfield G Grade 2006 C.B.C. B Thirds

1949 Palmyra B Grade 1995 Scarborough A Grade 2008 Warnbro Swans C Reserve

1960 North Fremantle A Grade Forrestdale J Grade Dianella Morley D Reserve
University A Colts University A Colts 2009 North Fremantle E Grade

1964 Carlisle D Grade Brentwood C Colts Collegians Brett Jones Colts

1972 Carlisle A Colts 1996 Swan Athletic E Grade 2010 Collegians B Reserve

1973 Mosman Park B Grade Warnbro Swans F Grade Bullcreek Leeming C Gold Reserve

1974 University A Colts Rossmoyne G Grade Canning VPSP D Grade

1975 Wembley A Reserve Innaloo J Grade Whitford H Grade
Swan Valley Sunday University A Colts Kalamunda Laurie Keene Colts

1979 Collegians B Colts C.B.C. B Colts 2011 North Fremantle D1 Grade

1980 North Fremantle B Colts 1997 Redcliffe C Grade SNESA West Coast Eagles Colts
Forrestfield D Colts 1999 Trinity Aquinas B Reserve 2012 Trinity Aquinas D1

1982 Dianella E Grade Melville D Reserve Bassendean Laurie Keen Colts

1983 Carlisle C Grade Lynwood Ferndale C Colts 2013 Wanneroo c1

1985 Mt Lawley C Grade 2000 C.B.C. A Colts Quinns Districts c2
Swan Athletic D Grade 2001 West Coast Cowan B Reserve Noranda C3 Reserve
Bassendean | Grade Kalamunda G Grade Coolbellup E2

CHAMPION CLUB - SENIOR 1999 Trinity Aquinas 1992 Cowan University

1972 Carlisle 2000 C.B.C. 1993 Swan Athletic & University

1973 Wembley 2001 West Coast Cowan 1994 University

1974 Wembley 2002 Warnbro Swans 1995 Brentwood & University A

1975 University 2003 Warnbro Swans 1996 University A

1976 University 2004 Kalamunda 1997 Bullcreek Leeming

1977 University 2005 Wesley Curtin 1998 Bullcreek Leeming

1978 Wembley 2006 Hamersley Carine 1999 Lynwood Ferndale

1979 Collegians 2007 Whitford 2000 Lynwood Ferndale

1980 Innaloo 2001 Willetton & Trinity Aquinas

1981 North Beach RON WEBSTER MEMORIAL 2002 University A

1982 Dianella 2008 Fremantle CBC 2003 North Beach & North Fremantle

1983 Mt Lawley 2009 Wembley 2004 North Fremantle & Willetton

1984 Mt Lawley 2010 Scarborough 2005 Trinity Aquinas

1985 Mt Lawley 2011 Ocean Ridge 2006 Belmont Districts

1986 West Coast & Swan Athletic 2012 Noranda 2007 North Fremantle

1987 Mt Lawley 2013 Quinns Districts 2008 Kingsley

1988 Cockburn Lakes 2009 Scarborough

1989 Bullcreek CHAMPION CLUB - COLTS 2010 Fremantle CBC

1990 Rockingham TOM NAYLOR SHIELD 2011 SNESA

1991 Rockingham 1984 Mt Lawley A & Wesley Curtin B 2012 Bassendean

1992 Redcliffe 1985 West Coast B & University A 2013 University

1993 Forrestfield 1986 University A

1994 High Wycombe 1987 University A ADMINISTRATOR OF THE YEAR

1995 High Wycombe & Swan Athletic 1988 Trinity Aquinas 2010 Adrian Rapanaro - Fremantle CBC

1996 Warnbro Swans 1989 Whitford 2011 Ben Rocchi - Mt Lawley

1997 Rossmoyne 1990 University A 2012 Justin Stirling - Bullcreek Leeming

1998 St Norberts 1991 North Beach 2013 Julie Harrison - High Wycombe
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A GRADE
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965

1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Featherby
Featherby
Bell
Gianotti
Packard
Pole
Leckie
Featherby
M. Doig

B. McCaffrey
A. Barnett
A. Barnett
R. Wheatley
R. Wilson

J. Miller

M. Salmon
G. Bancroft
G. Aldridge
P. Botsis

G. Donovan
S. Arnott

T. Power

J. O’Neil

. Pride

. Northcott
. Northcott
. McFaull

. Lowe

. Lowe

. Pride

P. Bistrup
W. Taylor

V. Lowe

W. Taylor
M. Cullen
M. Cullen

S. Sadowski
P. Brooks

P. McDonald
N. Moody

S. Moloney
M. Cullen
M. Cullen
M. Silver

J. Hayman
M. Holbrook
M. Holbrook
A. Piccoli

T. Feist

M. Holbrook
J. Harris

D. Mckinlay
T. McNamara
D. McKinlan

TPrPOPEIT®

ALS<<ITOOR
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Wembley
Wembley
North Fremantle
University
Mosman Park
East Perth
Maylands
Wembley
Wembley
Melville
University
University
North Fremantle
University
C.B.C.
University
Carlisle

Mt Lawley
Wembley
Nollamara
Old Wesley
Old Wesley
North Beach
Old Wesley
Nollamara
Nollamara
Scarborough
Mt Lawley

Mt Lawley
Old Wesley
North Beach
West Coast
Mt Lawley
West Coast
Nollamara
Nollamara
North Beach
C.B.C.

Mt Lawley
Scarborough
C.B.C.
Balcatta Osborne Park
Stirling

C.B.C.

Stirling

North Beach
North Beach
Wembley
Whitfords
North Beach
North Fremantle
Mt Lawley
Trinity Aquinas
Mount Lawley

113

69
77

50

47
54
100
100
100
47
101
103
69
98
95
77

60
62
85
78
112
139

64
50
57
99
66
97
79
101
56
90
75
73
75
86
46
77
64
68
100
55
59
82
41
52
49
55

B GRADE
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

S. Mitchell
M. Leach
R. Burns

K. Sommes
R. Smith

R. Smith

D. Hayes
R. Branson
K. Ayton

J. Cain

R. Nelson
B. Smith

B. Hersey
K. Ayton

R. Rowe

K. Simeon
K. Blake

B. Veryard
S. Moore
G. Fathers
G. Fathers
R. Stark
M. Hughes
S. Mulhall
P. Botsis

C. Hall

B. McFaull
G. Howard
J. Olczy

G. Yukich
T. Bozich
P. Brindley
D. Reed

S. Hadland
S. Hadland
P. Brooks
K. Caton

J. Hayman
M. Hastie
D. Mulligan
D. Mulligan
J. Tasker
C.Johnson
B. Robertson
T. Cooper
D. Malone
D. Giffiths
B. Robertson
S. Plover
D. Marinovich
A. Taylor
A. Piccoli
S. Martin

Bayswater

T.T.C. Claremont
Hilton Park
Collegians Old Scotch
Mt Lawley

Mt Lawley
Mosman Park
Nollamara
Bassendean
Floreat

Old Wesley
Maylands
Nollamara
Bayswater
Bayswater
Maylands

North Fremantle
Floreat Marist
Trinity Aquinas
Morley

Morley

Floreat Marist
Bayswater

West Coast

Mt Lawley
Collegians Old Scotch
Innaloo

C.B.C.

North Fremantle
Swan Athletic
Swan Athletic
C.B.C.

C.B.C.

Bassendean
Bassendean
C.B.C.

Balcatta
Nollamara
Wanneroo
Bullcreek Leeming
Bullcreek Leeming
Wesley Curtin
West Coast Cowan
Mt Lawley

Wesley Curtin
Bullcreek Leeming
West Coast Cowan
Mt Lawley
Melville

West Coast Cowan
Hamersley Carine
Wembley

Hamersley Carine ~_ ~0
N\

42
68
57

59
71
48
53
57
47
45
58
80
79
53
48
60
111
108
55
65
70
65
72
96
111
58
58
76
108
60
75
60
82
53
55
82
54
82
73
87
71
52
83
71
68
60
72
82
59
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PREMIERSHIP TALLY

University

Wembley

North Fremantle

Mount Lawley

Collegians (Old Scotch)

North Beach

Fremantle CBC (Fremantle OB)
Trinity Aquinas (Trinity O.B.)
Scarborough

West Coast Cowan (West Coast, Cowan University,
City Beach, Floreat Marist, Marist)
Stirling (AICA, Balcatta, Balcatta Osborne Park)
Bull Creek Leeming

Belmont Districts (Redcliffe, Belmont, Belmont Redcliffe)
Cockburn Lakes (Robbs Jetty)
Melville (Palmyra)

Wesley Curtin (WA.LT., Old Wesley)
Whitford

Innaloo

Carlisle

Nollamara

Swan Athletic

Coolbinia West Perth (MHWP, West Perth,
Osborne Districts. Coolbinia Yokine)
Dianella Morley (Dianella, Morley)
Kalamunda

Hamersley Carine (Hamersley)
Forrestfield

High Wycombe

Ocean Ridge

Wanneroo

Warnbro Swans

Willetton

Bassendean

WEWELTH

Kingsley

Bayswater

East Fremantle

East Perth

Swan Valley

T.T.C. (Teachers College)

Applecross

Commonwealth Bank

Midland Junction

Rockingham

Swan View

Swanbourne

T.C. Churchlands

Victoria Park

Lynwood Ferndale

Brentwood Booragoon (Brentwood)
Mosman Park
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77
45
41
29
26
24
23
23
22

20
15
14
13
13
13
14
14
12
12
11
11

AUl OO O O NN O 0000 00 00 0 0 W

Sandovers

SNESA (St Norberts)
T.T.C. Claremont
Ballajura
Rossmoyne
Canning Vale
Coolbellup
Hellenics

Manning Rippers (R&I Bank)

Postals

South Fremantle
South Perth
Thornlie
Wonderers
Kelmscott
\[JERTE]

Ascot

East Victoria Park
Quinns Districts
Floreat Park
Forrestdale
Girrawheen
Gosnells
Graylands T.C.

Kingsway
Muresk
Nedlands T.C. (N.S.T.C.)

W.A.C.A.E.

T.T.C. Mt Lawley
ANZ

Beechboro

Canning VPSP
Churchlands

City of Perth
Claremont Nedlands
Ellenbrook

Fire Brigade
Fremantle
Inglewood Mt Lawley
John 23rd
Maddington
Mallocks
Marangaroo
Midland

Mundaring (Mundaring Hills)

National Bank
Navy
Nedlands T.T.C
Perth
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AUSTRALIAN PHYSIOTHERAPY
n EQUIPMENT

Elastoplast’ @ TOYOTA

S,DO#T . PARTS, SERVICE & ACCESSORIES




The beer behind
WA Amateur footy



